
CANTERBURY LAWN TENNIS CLUB COMMITTEE – 2018/19 
 
 
Chairman 

 
Lawrence Groves 

 
headmaster@stfaithsprep.com 

 
01304 617556 

 
07787 135162 

 
Vice Chairman 

 
Alistair Balfour 

 
ambalfour@gmail.com 

 
01227 379812 

 
07947 255607 

 
Treasurer 

 
Paul Norford 

 
paulnorford@aol.com 

 
01227 368679 

 
07702 519010 

Membership 
Secretary 

 
Judith Trafford 

 
jtrafford@mac.com 

 
01227 451831 

 
07976 393771 

 
Ladies’ Club Captain 

 
Caroline Griffiths 

 
caroline@aldrichevents.co.uk 

 
01233 721820 

 
07840 956861 

 
Men’s Club Captain 

 
Alistair Balfour 

 
ambalfour@gmail.com 

 
01227 379812 

 
07947 255607 

Welfare: 
Safeguarding 
Inclusion & Diversity 

 
Charlie McArdle 
Beverley Warricker 

 
charles_mcardle@hotmail.com 
warricker2000@yahoo.com 

 
01227 637248 
01227 507755 

 
07952 922456 
07557 262755 

 
Junior Affairs  

 
Simon Grieve 

 
sgrieve@aol.com 

  
07980 885306 

 
Social Secretary 

 
Sue Comoy-Richardson 

 
suecomoy@aol.com 

 
01227 722292 

 
07803 131874 

 
Polo Affairs 

 
Andrew Thrush 

 
andrewjohnthrush@hotmail.co.uk 

 
01227 830596 

 
07891 361484 

 
Members without 
specific roles 

 
Robert Hirmer 
Gaya Perera 
Jonathan Potter 
Debbie Wells 

 
hirmer.robert@gmail.com 
gayanim68@gmail.com 
jmpcltc@gmail.com 
wellsdeborah07@gmail.com 

 
01227 459615 
01227 458625 
01227 471682 
01227 453204 

 

 
07598 524341 

 
 

07748 968229 

 
Non-Committee Officers of the Club 

Club Secretary & 
Administrator 

 
Sharon Chastang 

 
sharonchastang@gmail.com 

 
 

 
07913 554592 

 
Facilities Officer 

 
Brian Robinson 

 
brianlrobinson45@hotmail.com 

 
01227 478904 

 
 

 
 
President 

 
Jeanne Taylor 

 
j.taylor9@btinternet.com 

 
01227 464228 

 
07918 122545 

11/2018 


